(a) Commencing on the effective date of the regulations adopted pursuant to this section, the director may assess an
administrative penalty against a licensee of a health facility licensed under subdivision (a), (b), or (f) of Section 1250 for a
deficiency constituting an immediate jeopardy violation as determined by the department up to a maximum of seventy-five
thousand dollars ($75,000) for the first administrative penalty, up to one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) for the second
subsequent administrative penalty, and up to one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) for the third and every
subsequent violation. An administrative penalty issued after three years from the date of the last issued immediate jeopardy
violation shall be considered a first administrative penalty so long as the facility has not received additional immediate jeopardy

[...]

(b) Except as provided in subdivision (c), for a violation of this chapter or the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder that
does not constitute a violation of subdivision (a), the department may assess an administrative penalty in an amount of up to
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per violation. This subdivision shall also apply to violation of regulations set forth in Article
1 (commencing with Section 127400) of Chapter 2.5 of Part 2 of Division 107 or the rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder.

The department shall promulgate regulations establishing the criteria to assess an administrative penalty against a health facility

[...]

(f) (1) Notwithstanding subdivision (a), if the department determines that a health facility licensed under subdivision (a), (b), or (f)
of Section 1250 has violated a regulation adopted pursuant to Section 1276.4, the department shall assess an administrative
penalty of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for the first violation and thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) for the second and each
subsequent violation. For purposes of this subdivision, multiple violations found on the same inspection survey shall constitute a
single violation for purposes of determining whether the violation was a first, second, or subsequent violation.